Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Mount Carmel Monastery.
Sunday 27th February 2022

EIGHTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Ash Wednesday

Time
Sun 27th Feb 8.00am Jim Somers, Wexford Town Recently Deceased
Mon 28th Feb 8.00am Sr Philomena, Loughrea, Galway Anniversary
Tues 1st March 8.00am Hannagh Boyle, Donegal Anniversary
Wed 2nd March 8.00am People of the Parish

BAGS OF BLESSED ASHES WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR COLLECTION ALL DAY

Thurs 3rd March 8.00am Joan Kinsella & Rita Rose Bailey Knockmullen Anniversaries

Fri 4th March 8.00am Rena Mc Manus, Lower Southknock & Anniversaries

May Lanigan, Bewley Street

RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

Sheila Smith (nee Burns), Carrickatober, o Mary & Billy Knight, Charleton Hill
Crosskeys, Cavan 0 Billy Rochford (30th Anniversary) The Bullawn,
Fr Jim Curtis, Rathjarney, Piercestown
Colleen O’Hara, Brighton, UK

Paddy Barron, late of Convert Hill

Bessie Nichols (nee Druhan) late of William
Street & UK

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Saturday Vigil Mass: With the overwhelming majority of respondents. From Saturday 5th March we will be

celebrating the Vigil Mass @ 5.00pm including Holy Days

Ash Wednesday: Blessed Ashes will be available in plastic pouches in the church throughout the day. Please take
one pouch per household.

The Bereavement Support Group: Drop-In Service on the first Thursday of every month, beginning on Thursday 3rd
March at 11.00am in St Michael's Pastoral Centre, Michael St. New Ross

Synod Meeting: Monday 21st March 2022 @ 7.30pm In the Brandon House Hotel, New Ross, All Welcome.

Lenten Meditations: Lenten Meditation will be commencing from Thursday 10th March @ 7.00pm in St. Michaels

Pastoral Centre. All Welcome

Praying with God: If you are interested a 12 week programme (one hour a week), please contact the Parish Office for
further details

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




